
TOLANI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, ADIPUR – KACHCHH 

FYBSc FIRST MERIT LIST (ALL CATEGORY) 2025-26 

DATE: 28.05.2025 

IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS 

 

1.  ALL CANDIDATES SELECTED IN FIRST MERIT LIST WILL COME TO COLLEGE ON 29  

MAY AND 31 MAY 2025 BETWEEN 9:30 AM TO 1:00 PM. 

પ્રથમ મેરિટ યાદીમાાં પસાંદ કિાયેલા તમામ ઉમેદવાિો ON 29  MAY AND 31 MAY ના િોજ 
સવાિે 9:30 થી બપોિે 1:30 વાગ્યા સધુીમાાં કોલેજ આવવાનુાં િહશેે. 
 

2. YOU HAVE TO COME WITH ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS AND ONE SET OF SELF ATTESTED 

XEROX COPIES FOR VERIFICATION AND TO PAY FEES.  

ચકાસણી માટે અને ફી ચકૂવવા માટે તમાિે ઓિીજીનલ પ્રમાણપત્રો તથા સ્વ પ્રમાણણત કિેલ 

ઝેિોક્ષ કોપીનો એક સેટ સાથે લાવવાનો િહશેે. 

3. YOU HAVE TO PAY FEES IMMEDIATELY ON THE SPOT IN CASH AT THE COLLEGE BANK 

COUNTER. FEES FOR BOYS Rs. 3052/- AND FEES FOR GIRLS Rs. 2452/-. 

પ્રમાણપત્રો ચકાસણી પછી કોલેજ બેંક કાઉન્ટિ પિ કેશમાાં તાત્કાણલક ફી ચકૂવવાની િહશેે. 

છોકિાઓ માટે ફી  રૂ. 3052 /- અને છોકિીઓ માટે ફી રૂ. 2452/-. 

5. IF YOU FAIL TO COME TO COLLEGE ON ABOVE DATES (29  MAY AND 31 MAY 2025 

BETWEEN 9:30 AM TO 1:30 PM), THEN YOUR RIGHT TO ADMISSION WILL BE 

CANCELLED AND NO QUERY WILL BE ENTERTAINED.      

જો ઉપિ દશાાવેલ તાિીખો અને સમય ((29  MAY AND 31 MAY 2025 ની વચ્ચે સવાિે 9:30 થી 
1:30 વાગ્યા સધુી) દિમમયાન કોલેજમાાં આવવામાાં મનષ્ફળ િહશેો, તો પછી તમાિો પ્રવેશનો 
અમધકાિ િદ કિવામાાં આવશે અને કોઈ િજુઆતને અવકાશ િહશેે નરહ. 
 

 

 

 



7. DOCUMENTS FOR VERIFICATION AT COLLEGE (ORIGINAL WITH ONE SET OF SELF 

ATTESTED XEROX COPY) 

• 10TH MARKSHEET AND PASSING CERTIFICATE  

• 12TH MARKSHEET AND PASSING CERTIFICATE 

• SCHOOL LEAVING CERTIFICATE  

• FIRST TRIAL CERTIFICATE  

• BLOOD GROUP CERTIFICATE (FROM AUTHORIZED LABORATORY) 

• CATEGORY CERTIFICATE (FOR SEBC, EWS, SC, ST STUDENTS) 

• PHYSICAL HANDICAP CERTIFICATE(IF APPLICABLE) 

• BOARD MIGRATION CERTIFICATE (FOR OTHER BOARD STUDENTS) 

• ELIGIBILITY CERTIFICATE FROM KSKV KACHCHH UNIVERSITY (FOR OTHER 

STATE STUDENTS) 

• PASSPORT SIZE PHOTO -2 COPY 

• OFFER LATTER (વેિીફીકેશનમાાં કોઈ ભલૂ હસે તો પ્રવેશ માન્ય  ગણાશે  નહી.) 

 

 



Sr. No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Applicant Category Offered Category Merit Marks BOARD SUBJECT
1 UG2500001435 PATEL NEEL TUSHARKUMAR EWS General 429 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
2 UG2500268406 JOSHI NIRAV DINESHBHAI EWS General 427 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
3 UG2500202654 KOTADIYA AASHVI MANISHBHAI General General 418 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
4 UG2500320002 PARMAR KHUSHBU SANJAYKUMAR SC General 418 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
5 UG2500199063 VAGHAMSHI YASHVI NANJIBHAI SEBC (OBC) General 411 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
6 UG2500189123 DARJI DHRUVIBEN ALPESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) General 410 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
7 UG2500074948 GARVA HET NAVIN SC General 405 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
8 UG2500225986 BHATAIYA RAVJI SHAMBHUBHAI General General 399 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
9 UG2500103614 RAVAL DHATRUN RASESHBHAI General General 386 GHSEB CHEMISTRY

10 UG2500312431 Bhatti Malay Kishor EWS General 383 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
11 UG2500019724 PRAJAPATI JIYA HITESHKUMAR SEBC (OBC) General 380 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
12 UG2500045843 THAKKAR MARGIE HARSHADKUMAR EWS General 378 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
13 UG2500125733 VEGAD KRISHNA JITENDRABHAI SEBC (OBC) General 373 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
14 UG2500252542 BARMEDA BHUMI SACHINBHAI General General 372 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
15 UG2500157474 PATEL SRUSHTIBEN HEMANTBHAI General General 367 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
16 UG2500031353 PATIL MAULI JAGDISHKUMAR General General 366 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
17 UG2500160991 VALAND MILAN ARVINDBHAI SEBC (OBC) General 362 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
18 UG2500180640 MOGHA PRATHANA NITINBHAI SEBC (OBC) General 358 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
19 UG2500022439 Patel Vidhiben Kamleshbhai EWS General 346 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
20 UG2500346706 DUDHAIYA KAVY DIPAKBHAI SEBC (OBC) General 346 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
21 UG2500056115 Bhatt Diti Sandeepbhai EWS General 343 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
22 UG2500028382 PRAJAPATI MANASVIBEN KAMLESHKUMAR SEBC (OBC) General 342 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
23 UG2500351064 MAHESHWARI PRADIP MULJI SC General 338 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
24 UG2500314751 Gadhvi ranbai vejand SEBC (OBC) General 331 GHSEB CHEMISTRY

25 UG2500150313 RAM PRINSKUMAR VIRABHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 324 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
26 UG2500249710 Sheda Bhimshi Tharubhai SEBC (OBC) SEBC 317 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
27 UG2500180826 VASANI DRASHTI MAHESH SEBC (OBC) SEBC 310 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
28 UG2500140530 Vagh Madhavbhai Labhubhai SEBC (OBC) SEBC 310 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
29 UG2500197909 GOSWAMI DEVANSHI HARESHWARGIRI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 304 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
30 UG2500272322 Tapariya malshree savraj SEBC (OBC) SEBC 304 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
31 UG2500307090 CHHANGA PRANESH DIPAKBHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 303 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
32 UG2500232463 VAGH MAHESH KATHUBHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 300 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
33 UG2500253436 Ahir Mitesh Myajarbhai SEBC (OBC) SEBC 298 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
34 UG2500288602 CHAD HASMITA VIRAM SEBC (OBC) SEBC 298 GHSEB CHEMISTRY

TOLANI COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCE, ADIPUR 
BSc SEM-1 (2025-26) FIRST MERIT CHEMISTRY

General Category

SEBC



35 UG2500129055 SUTHAR BHUMIKABEN MUKESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 296 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
36 UG2500224043 Ram Darshan Dulabhai SEBC (OBC) SEBC 295 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
37 UG2500106309 JIDIYA DHAVALBHAI SANJAYBHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 295 GHSEB CHEMISTRY

38 UG2500133072 VANKAR KIRTANKUMAR BIPINBHAI SC SC 329 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
39 UG2500270437 MAHESHWARI NARESH DEVSHI SC SC 320 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
40 UG2500278095 DAVE DINKAL VINOD SC SC 315 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
41 UG2500026141 GANVIT KRUTIKAKUMARI JAYESHBHAI ST ST 228 GHSEB CHEMISTRY

42 UG2500173826 RANGANI NEER MANOJBHAI EWS EWS 324 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
43 UG2500144044 DAVE DRASHTI CHETANBHAI EWS EWS 317 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
44 UG2500260432 SEVAK DHRUV PANKAJKUMAR EWS EWS 283 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
45 UG2500111157 Dave Manas Bhadresh EWS EWS 249 GHSEB CHEMISTRY
46 UG2500235075 MATHAKIYA MUSKAN HUSENBHAI EWS EWS 241 GHSEB CHEMISTRY

1 UG2500393529 HIRANI SAGAR MAHIPAT SEBC (OBC) General 471 GUJ. STAT ALL BOARD CHEMISTRY
2 UG2500218538 MALSATTAR KRISHNA NITIN SEBC (OBC) General 411 GUJ. STAT ALL BOARD CHEMISTRY
3 UG2500037165 PRACHI MENANBHAI PATEL SEBC (OBC) SEBC 331 GUJ. STAT ALL BOARD CHEMISTRY

1 UG2500330976 ANKIT PRAMANIK General General 322 OTHE THEN GUJ. CHEMISTRY

GUJ. STAT ALL BOARD

OTHER THEN GUJ.

SC

EWS



Sr. No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Applicant Category Offered Category Merit Marks BOARD SUBJECT
1 UG2500247206 Khandelwal Gauravkumar Mahendra General General 529 GHSEB MATHS
2 UG2500183462 JADEJA KISHANSINH RAMSANGJI General General 466 GHSEB MATHS
3 UG2500134707 NAKUM MANSI RAMESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) General 452 GHSEB MATHS
4 UG2500044600 CHAUHAN DHRUVI GIRISHBHAI SEBC (OBC) General 450 GHSEB MATHS
5 UG2500182176 GORASIYA ROSHNI RAJESH EWS General 433 GHSEB MATHS
6 UG2500202654 KOTADIYA AASHVI MANISHBHAI General General 418 GHSEB MATHS
7 UG2500070248 JOGEL KHUSHALBHAI HARIBHAI SC General 412 GHSEB MATHS
8 UG2500199063 VAGHAMSHI YASHVI NANJIBHAI SEBC (OBC) General 411 GHSEB MATHS
9 UG2500316570 Rashi Rohit Lodaya General General 399 GHSEB MATHS

10 UG2500250544 JADEJA DHRUVRAJSINH RANJITSINH General General 387 GHSEB MATHS
11 UG2500183358 parmar jay vinodbhai SC General 387 GHSEB MATHS
12 UG2500083295 THAKKER ANJALI VISHAL General General 377 GHSEB MATHS
13 UG2500080470 DARJI KAVYA DHIRAJLAL SEBC (OBC) General 375 GHSEB MATHS
14 UG2500231179 MITHAWALA PURVA KAMLESH SEBC (OBC) General 373 GHSEB MATHS
15 UG2500125733 VEGAD KRISHNA JITENDRABHAI SEBC (OBC) General 373 GHSEB MATHS
16 UG2500012829 RANA RIDDHIBA BHUPATSINH General General 370 GHSEB MATHS
17 UG2500183264 JADEJA KRISHNABA KIRITSINH General General 370 GHSEB MATHS

29 UG2500106280 Thakkar Mahek Rajeshbhai EWS EWS 368 GHSEB MATHS
30 UG2500181709 PATEL DHARVI PRAVINBHAI EWS EWS 287 GHSEB MATHS
31 UG2500363929 PATEL KAVYA SURYAKANT EWS EWS 266 GHSEB MATHS

27 UG2500351064 MAHESHWARI PRADIP MULJI SC SC 338 GHSEB MATHS
28 UG2500133072 VANKAR KIRTANKUMAR BIPINBHAI SC SC 329 GHSEB MATHS

18 UG2500300777 PARMAR KHUSHBU HEMATBHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 368 GHSEB MATHS
19 UG2500128565 Khodiyar divy balrambhai SEBC (OBC) SEBC 334 GHSEB MATHS
20 UG2500070663 GADHAVI JYOTIBEN SAMATBHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 333 GHSEB MATHS
21 UG2500005144 TANDEL HARISHBHAI NAROTTAMBHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 325 GHSEB MATHS
22 UG2500150313 RAM PRINSKUMAR VIRABHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 324 GHSEB MATHS
23 UG2500176251 PITRODA MAHEK MANOJ SEBC (OBC) SEBC 319 GHSEB MATHS
24 UG2500235049 BAYAD SOHIL ABDULSATAR SEBC (OBC) SEBC 318 GHSEB MATHS
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25 UG2500249710 Sheda Bhimshi Tharubhai SEBC (OBC) SEBC 317 GHSEB MATHS
26 UG2500353312 GUSAI JEEL SANJAYPURI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 317 GHSEB MATHS

1 UG2500330976 ANKIT PRAMANIK General General 322 GUJ. STAT ALL BOARD MATHS
1 UG2500331900 MAKWANA HIMANSHI BHEMSING SEBC (OBC) General 359 GUJ. STAT ALL BOARD MATHS
2 UG2500360086 VRAJ PATEL General General 203 GUJ. STAT ALL BOARD MATHS

GUJ. STAT ALL BOARD



Sr. No. Applicant No. Applicant Name Applicant Category Offered Category Merit Marks BOARD SUBJECT

1 UG2500260512 MODI DHARVI CHETANKUMAR SEBC (OBC) General 474 GHSEB MICRO
2 UG2500218864 KURESHI ALFIYA ARIFBHAI SEBC (OBC) General 437 GHSEB MICRO
3 UG2500114554 GANATRA MAITRI HITESHBHAI EWS General 425 GHSEB MICRO
4 UG2500237453 JADEJA KRUPALIBA RAJENDRASINH EWS General 419 GHSEB MICRO
5 UG2500202654 KOTADIYA AASHVI MANISHBHAI General General 418 GHSEB MICRO
6 UG2500320002 PARMAR KHUSHBU SANJAYKUMAR SC General 418 GHSEB MICRO
7 UG2500299576 JADEJA PRAGATIBA NIKULSINH General General 396 GHSEB MICRO
8 UG2500298930 GADHVI AVANI SHAKTIDAN SEBC (OBC) General 391 GHSEB MICRO
9 UG2500120032 CHAVDA SANJANABA DILAVARSINH EWS General 391 GHSEB MICRO

10 UG2500235249 LOCHANI DISHA SHAMJIBHAI SC General 389 GHSEB MICRO
11 UG2500322691 JOGAL VANITA ARAJANBHAI SEBC (OBC) General 388 GHSEB MICRO
12 UG2500264943 CHAUHAN KHUSHIBEN CHETANKUMAR SEBC (OBC) General 387 GHSEB MICRO
13 UG2500244405 DANGAR HEMAKSHI RAMJI SEBC (OBC) General 381 GHSEB MICRO
14 UG2500262483 GOGRY GARGY DENISH EWS General 379 GHSEB MICRO
15 UG2500161186 TRIVEDI PARTH AMRISH General General 378 GHSEB MICRO
16 UG2500008048 Rathod Dishaba Dilipsinh EWS General 378 GHSEB MICRO
17 UG2500114627 SISODIYA VIKRAM PARESHBHAI EWS General 374 GHSEB MICRO
18 UG2500185666 GADHAVI PRAGATI MANSHI SEBC (OBC) General 373 GHSEB MICRO
19 UG2500252542 BARMEDA BHUMI SACHINBHAI General General 372 GHSEB MICRO
20 UG2500157474 PATEL SRUSHTIBEN HEMANTBHAI General General 367 GHSEB MICRO
21 UG2500031353 PATIL MAULI JAGDISHKUMAR General General 366 GHSEB MICRO
22 UG2500160991 VALAND MILAN ARVINDBHAI SEBC (OBC) General 362 GHSEB MICRO
23 UG2500066129 BHATIYA DIYA RAJ SEBC (OBC) General 360 GHSEB MICRO
24 UG2500180640 MOGHA PRATHANA NITINBHAI SEBC (OBC) General 358 GHSEB MICRO

1 UG2500022439 Patel Vidhiben Kamleshbhai EWS EWS 346 GHSEB MICRO
2 UG2500279339 BUTTA SIKANDAR MAMADH EWS EWS 341 GHSEB MICRO
3 UG2500009741 NAKRANI SIDDHARTH HARESHKUMAR EWS EWS 333 GHSEB MICRO
4 UG2500173826 RANGANI NEER MANOJBHAI EWS EWS 324 GHSEB MICRO
5 UG2500319133 Mangukiya Tisha Mukeshkumar EWS EWS 314 GHSEB MICRO

1 UG2500351064 MAHESHWARI PRADIP MULJI SC SC 338 GHSEB MICRO
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2 UG2500133072 VANKAR KIRTANKUMAR BIPINBHAI SC SC 329 GHSEB MICRO
3 UG2500166740 Parmar Rudra Pravinbhai SC SC 328 GHSEB MICRO

1 UG2500107744 GADHAVI ANILKUMAR HARJI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 356 GHSEB MICRO
2 UG2500272196 RATHOD KRISHA NITINBHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 354 GHSEB MICRO
3 UG2500152971 VESARA PUNIT RAMESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 353 GHSEB MICRO
4 UG2500118017 PRAJAPATI NANDANI KIRTIKUMAR SEBC (OBC) SEBC 345 GHSEB MICRO
5 UG2500180330 KHAGAD VIRAL HITESHKUMAR SEBC (OBC) SEBC 345 GHSEB MICRO
6 UG2500028382 PRAJAPATI MANASVIBEN KAMLESHKUMAR SEBC (OBC) SEBC 342 GHSEB MICRO
7 UG2500280003 HIRANI BHAKTI AJITBHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 335 GHSEB MICRO
8 UG2500122406 SOLANKI HARSH BABU SEBC (OBC) SEBC 332 GHSEB MICRO
9 UG2500314751 Gadhvi ranbai vejand SEBC (OBC) SEBC 331 GHSEB MICRO

10 UG2500133801 KHRISTI JAMES MILTANBHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 329 GHSEB MICRO
11 UG2500150313 RAM PRINSKUMAR VIRABHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 324 GHSEB MICRO
12 UG2500389400 SAKHRA NARAN PALUBHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 312 GHSEB MICRO
13 UG2500301006 BARAD KEYA JAGDISHBHAI SEBC (OBC) SEBC 311 GHSEB MICRO

1 UG2500181888 BHIL MEHULBHAI DAMSINGBHAI ST ST 273 GHSEB MICRO
2 UG2500177111 GANVIT BHAVINKUMAR MAHESHBHAI ST ST 252 GHSEB MICRO
3 UG2500026141 GANVIT KRUTIKAKUMARI JAYESHBHAI ST ST 228 GHSEB MICRO
4 UG2500129222 Bodat prachiben jagadish bhai ST ST 184 GHSEB MICRO

1 UG2500393529 HIRANI SAGAR MAHIPAT SEBC (OBC) General 471 GUJ. STAT ALL BOARD MICRO
2 UG2500218538 MALSATTAR KRISHNA NITIN SEBC (OBC) General 411 GUJ. STAT ALL BOARD MICRO
3 UG2500005870 DHAIRYA MEHUL PITRODA SEBC (OBC) SEBC 367 GUJ. STAT ALL BOARD MICRO

1 UG2500330976 ANKIT PRAMANIK General General 322 OTHE THEN GUJ. MICRO
OTHE THEN GUJARAT BOARD

GUJ. STAT ALL BOARD

ST

SEBC



Sr. No. Applicant No. Applicant Name
Applicant 
Category

Applicant 
Disability

Offered 
Category

Merit 
Marks

BOARD SUBJECT

1 UG2500202654 KOTADIYA AASHVI MANISHBHAI General None General 418 GHSEB PHYSICS
2 UG2500199063 VAGHAMSHI YASHVI NANJIBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 411 GHSEB PHYSICS
3 UG2500185655 TANK PARAM BHARATBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 399 GHSEB PHYSICS
4 UG2500313643 CHAUDHARI HET MUKESHBHAI SEBC (OBC) None General 387 GHSEB PHYSICS
5 UG2500122145 PARMAR CHARMI LITESH SEBC (OBC) None General 383 GHSEB PHYSICS
6 UG2500045843 THAKKAR MARGIE HARSHADKUMAR EWS None General 378 GHSEB PHYSICS
7 UG2500066129 BHATIYA DIYA RAJ SEBC (OBC) None General 360 GHSEB PHYSICS

8 UG2500272196 RATHOD KRISHA NITINBHAI SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 354 GHSEB PHYSICS
9 UG2500028382 PRAJAPATI MANASVIBEN KAMLESHKUMARSEBC (OBC) None SEBC 342 GHSEB PHYSICS

10 UG2500128565 Khodiyar divy balrambhai SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 334 GHSEB PHYSICS
11 UG2500314751 Gadhvi ranbai vejand SEBC (OBC) None SEBC 331 GHSEB PHYSICS

12 UG2500351064 MAHESHWARI PRADIP MULJI SC None SC 338 GHSEB PHYSICS

13 UG2500026141 GANVIT KRUTIKAKUMARI JAYESHBHAI ST None ST 228 GHSEB PHYSICS

14 UG2500344557 CHUDASAMA URVASHIBA GIRIRAJSINH EWS None EWS 359 GHSEB PHYSICS

1 UG2500393529 HIRANI SAGAR MAHIPAT SEBC (OBC) None General 471 GUJ. STAT ALL BOARD PHYSICS

1 UG2500337311 SINGH HARSH KUMAR N.K. SINGH General None General 485 OTHE THEN GUJ. PHYSICS
OTHE THEN GUJ.
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